
- 
 

     HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 

  033 2638 3211/12/13       033 2641 0830 

   Visit us www.myhmc.in 

    Conservancy Department 
 
 

Memo No.: 2277/Cons./22-23        Dated:- 27/03/2023 

e - TENDER NOTICE 
 

Executive Engineer, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender in prescribed form from reputed 
resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms havingprevious experience in similar nature of job as per 
particulars given below. Intending Tenderers will have to apply through online with self-attested photo copies 
of valid Pan Card, GST, P.T, ITR, Trade License along with proper credentials of similar nature of works of 
work value in single order executed within last 5 (Five) years regarding their ability to execute the worketc. 
duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm / company.[for 1st Call] i) Intending tenderers should 
produce credentials of a similar nature of work, of minimum value of 40% of the estimated amount put to 
tender during Five (5) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice Or (ii)Intending tenderers should 
produce credentials of a similar nature of 2 work each of minimum value of 30%  of the estimated amount put 
to tender during last five (5) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice. Or iii) Intending tenderers 
should produce credentials of one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the 
extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than the desired value at (i) above; In case of running 
works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from the concerned 
Executive Engineer, or equivalent competent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the required certificate 
it should be clearly stated that the work is in progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been 
initiated against the executed agency, i.e., the tenderer. (Vide notification No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 
18.03.2015) 

    App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC 
Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like providing safety equipments etc, as stipulated in The 
Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and more particularly, in 
Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your work. Sludge is to be removed from the site & dumped at Municipal 
Dumping Ground, at Belgachia, Howrah, as per confirming with Municipal Corporation Rules. 
Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as it is available in E-Tender Portal of 
Govt. of West Bengal in favor of “ MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // 
HOWRAH MC ”. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work 
Estimated 

Amount (₹) 
Earnest 
Money(₹) 

Tenure 

of 
Contract 

Cost of 

Tender 

Paper (₹) 

1 

Desilting of Drain1)123 to 135, J.N.Mukherjee Road 
(Near Ekta Nursing Home),2)24/25, Ramcharan 
Naskar Lane to 14 Madhab babu Lane,3)14/1 to 51, 
Gosai ghat Road,4)15to 35/1, Joy Bibi Road,5)133, 
J.N. Mukherjee Road  to 33/1, Girish Ghosh Lane, 
6)121/95 to 98, J.N. Mukherjee Road to 30, Girish 
Ghosh Road. Under Ward no-1, H.M.C 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/56, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹6,02,228.00 ₹12,045.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

2 

Desilting of Drain1)102/2 Naskar Para Road to 
101/2/1 Guha Road,2)10, Guha Road to 27, Guha 
Road. Under Ward No-2, H.M.C  
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/57, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹3,42,447.00 ₹6,849.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,500.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/


3 

Desilting Of drain 1)50 Bejal Para Lane via Bhairab 
Ghatak Lane to 166 Sreeram Dhang Road Junction, 
2)140  - 143 Shib Gopal Banerjee Lane to 1 - 50 Stall 
Kart Lane,3)36 Sree Arabind Road  to 151 Sree Ram 
Dhang Road,4)24 to 25, S.N. Banerjee Lane,,5)2 to 
50, S.N. Banerjee Lane,6)37 to 49, Bazal para Lane, 
7)47-50, Stall Kart Lane,8)109, Lahiri Bagan to 115, 
Naskar Para road, ward no-4, Under H.M.C 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/59, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹7,91,665.00 ₹15,833.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

4 

Desilting o9f Drain 1)130-175, Sree Ram Dhang 
Road,2)133-135 Sree Ram Dhang Road (Near Young 
Corner Club ),3)27 to 59/1 Shambhu haldar Lane, 
4)143/1, G.T Road  to 20, Sovan Chowdhury Lane, 
5)36 to 151 Sree Ram Dhang Road (Sree Arabind 
Road via Sovan Chowdhury Lane to Sree Ram 
Dhang Road),6) 10 to 17 Shambhu haldar Lane 
Under Ward No-5, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/60, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹6,98,669.00 ₹13,973.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

5 

Desilting of Drain 1)20, Salkia school road to 68, 
Salkia school Road (River Ganga),2)6/1, Khetra 
Chatterjee Lane to 23, Khetra Chatterjee Lane,3)19, 
Salkia school Road to 68, Salkia School Road,4)2, 
Nilmani Mukherjee Lane to 11/2, Nilmani 
Mukherjee Lane, Under Ward No-11, H.M.C 
 Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/66, 
Date:13/03/2023. 

₹3,83,777.00 ₹7,676.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,500.00 

6 

Desilting of Drain 1)56/1/1  Kings Road to 10, 
Watkins Lane via Sailo kumar Mukherjee lane,2)14, 
Alam Mistry Lane 39, Alam Mistry Lane, Under 
Ward No-13, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/68, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹3,66,556.00 ₹7,331.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,500.00 

7 

Desilting of Drain, 1)17 I.C. Bose Road to 71 Hari 
Mohan Bose Road Dobson Road Junc.GRP Barrack 
and Hari Mohan Bose road via junction via RPF 
Barrack, 2)Cover Slab Drain from 1A Rishi Bankim 
Chandra Road to 2, Mukhram kanuria road. Under 
Ward No-14, H.M.C 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/69, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹5,94,792.00 ₹11,896.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

8 

Desilting of Drain 1)432, G.T. Road to 30, Kings 
Road(CESC office to Kings Road junction), 2)20, 
Pilkhana 3rd By Lane to 40 Pilkhana 3rd by Lane, 3) 
427 G. T Road to 55/ 1 Nando Ghosh Lane, 4) 2,B.L. 
Roy  Road to 20, Mothertala Lane under ward No-
16, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/71, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹2,77,916.00 ₹5,558.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,000.00 

9 

Desilting Of Drain 1)99 to 116 Deshpran Sasmal 
Road, 2)58/1, Kali Banerjee Lane to 47/1, Kali 
Kundu Lane,3)33, Lakshman Das Lane to 105, 
Deshpran Sasmal Road, via (4/1 to 4/5/2, Kailash 
Banerjee Lane),4)240 P.T Road(IDBI Bank ) to 116 
Deshpran Sasmal Road,5) 6/3 Sribas  Dutta Lane 
(Harijan Busti) to 1  Sribas Dutta Lane Under Ward 
No-18, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/73, Date: 
13/03/2023. 

₹8,01,998.00 ₹16,040.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 



10 

Deselting Of Drain 1)249 Netaji Subash Road 
(SURKIKAL) to 218/1 Netaji Subhash Road (Ghosh 
Para Ration Shop),2)7 No Naskar Para Lane to 78 
Swami Vivekananda Road (via Vivekananda ashram 
& Vivekananda School & Sarkar Bari ),3)36 Swami 
Vivekananda road(Shibu kite) to 3/2 Halder Para 
2nd Bye Lane( Tetultala Club) Under Ward no-25, 
H.M.C, Zone- 2. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/81, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹7,49,380.00 ₹14,988.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

11 

Desilting of drains at 1) 1 to 75, N.S. Road 2) 322 to 
353, N.S. Road 3) 63/3 to 85, G.T. Road 4) 1 to 36, 
Naba Kumar Nandy lane 5) 1 to 16, Kali Banerjee 
Lane 6) 1 to 30, Biharilal Chakraborty lane 7) 1 to 23, 
Mahendra Roy lane,Ward no -27 ,Under HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/83, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹9,56,991.00 ₹19,140.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

12 

Desilting of drains at 1) 27, Uma Charan 
Bhattacherjee lane to 18/1, Charuchandra Singh lane 
2) 44, Kailash Bose lane to 51, Ramkrishnapur lane 
,3) 86 to 96 G.T. Road Ward no -28 ,Under HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/84, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹3,64,834.00 ₹7,297.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,500.00 

13 

Desilting Of Drain 1)1, Bonbihari Bose lane via Jain 
Vidyalay to 7, Gangadhar Mukharjee Road.2)513, 
G.T. Road to 7 , Ganga Dhar Mukherjee Road,3)57, 
Charuchandra Singha Lane Via Baisnab Mallick 
Lane to 10, Atindra Mukherjee lane,4)74, Charu 
Chandra Singha Lane to 12, Jelia Para Lane.5)88, 
G.T. Road to 10, G.T. Road.6)209, Ramkrishnapur 
Lane to 4, Tarapada Bose Lane,7)30, P.M. Basti to 
6,Rashik Lal Banerjee Lane,Under Ward 30. H.M.C, 
Zone- 1. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/86, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹8,01,998.00 ₹16,040.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

14 

Desilting of drains at 1) 138, G.T. Road to 168, G.T. 
Road 2) 156, G.T. Road to 168, G.T. Road 3) 46, 
Nilkamal Kundu lane to 147, Ramkrishnapur lane 4) 
10, P.M. Basti 1st by lane to Chai Math 5) 1, P.M. 
Basti 3rd by lane to 45, P.M. Basti 3rd by lane 6) 1,  
Baje Shibpur Road to 17, Bajeshibpur Road,Ward no 
-31 ,Under HMC. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/88, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹9,56,992.00 ₹19,140.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

15 

Desilting of drains at1) 32,  Baje Shibpur Road to 
24/1 , Shibtola Lane,2)16, Koipukur Lane to 72, 
Dayal Banerjee Road,3)1, Rammohan Mukherjee 
Lane to 52,  Baje Shibpur road, Under ward 32, 
H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/89, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹6,19,712.00 ₹12,394.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

16 

Desilting of drains at 1) 2 to 11/1/3 Abinash 
Banerjee Lane, 2) 2, Dinumastar Lane to 10, Hiralal 
Banerjee Lane, 3) 662 Sarat Chatterjee Road  to 684, 
Sarat Chatterjee Road.4) 24 to 66, Kashinath 
Chatterjee Lane Via 4th By Lane to 676, Sarat 
Chatterjee Road. Under Ward -33, H.M.C  

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/90, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹8,88,368.00 
 

₹17,767.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 



 
Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. 

No: 
Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 27/03/2023  6:00 P.M. 

2. Documents download start date (online). 27/03/2023  6 :00 P.M. 

3. Bid submission start date (online). 27/03/2023  6 :00 P.M. 

4. Bid submission closing (online). 06/04/2023  5 :00 P.M. 

5. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online). 10/04/2023  1 :00 P.M. 

6. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder(online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

7. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

 
Intending participants are requested to visit the SITE on any working days prior to submitting BID by 

contacting Assistant Engineer& OSD (Conservancy), Howrah Municipal Corporation, 4, M.G. Road, Howrah-

711101 (Ph No- 033 2638 3211/12/13) Extn. No- 326.The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is 

encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its Surroundings and obtain all information that may be 
necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice Inviting 

Tender, before submitting offer with full satisfaction, the cost of visiting the site shall be at his own expense. 

Detail information will be available from the Office of Conservancy Department, HMC. Visit the site:  
https//:wbtenders.gov.in for tender submission and www.myhmc.in for detailed information on tender.  

 

 

17 

Desilting of drains at 1) 40 Shibpur Road to 60 
Shibpur Road, 2) 176 to 182, G.T. Road, 3) 214, G.T. 
ROAD to 6, Kali Kumar Mukherjee Lane, Under 
ward- 34, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/91, Date: 
13/03/2023. 

₹3,23,502.00 ₹6,470.00 
210 

Days 
₹1,500.00 

18 

Desilting of drains at 1) 410, to 431, G.T Road, 2)26, 
Jagat Banerjee Ghat to 431, G.T. Road, 3)16, P.T.R. 
Siding to Ganga Ghat,4)9, P.T.R. Siding to Ganga 
Ghat,5)10, P.T.R. Siding to Ganga Ghat, under Ward 
no-35, H.M.C Zone -1. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/92, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹8,43,330.00 ₹16,867.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

19 

Desilting of drains at  1)1, to 102/6 Cowies  Ghat 
Road Opp,2)32 to 19 G.C.R.C. Ghat Road,3)239 to 
493, G.T. Road, Under Ward No-36, H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/94, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹6,68,886.00 ₹13,378.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

20 

Desilting of Drain 1) Charabagan Hari Sava Temple 
( 35/1, Thakur  Ramkrishna Lane) to Tripti 
Mishtanno Bhandar ( 63/2, Thakur  Ramkrishna 
Lane) 2) Kabaristan to 65/2, Kasundia 1st Bye Lane 
3) Ghosh  Para Vidyasher Statue to Sejda Variety 
Stores 4) Sourav Arpita Bhaban to 56/5,  Kasundia 
1st Bye Lane  Under ward No-42, H.M.C ,  Zone- 2. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/103, Date: 
13/03/2023. 

₹7,50,333.00 ₹15,007.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

21 

Desilting of Drain1)102/4 Brindaban Mullick Lane 
To 63 Brindaban Mallick Lane ( near netaji shisu 
uddan) (via Fakir chand ghosh lane)2) H.I.T 2 No 
Quater (Rupak Sangha club to H.I.T Quarter opst 
Annadamoyi Ashram) 3) 70/71, Ichapur Road to 51, 
Ichapur Road 4) 134/1, M B Road to 146, M B Road, 
5) 22/1 Mahendra Bhattacherjee Road to Raja Ram 
Mohan Roy Sisu Uddan   Under ward No-43,H.M.C. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/23-24/104, Date: 
13/03/2023 

₹8,92,765.00 ₹17,855.00 
210 

Days 
₹2,000.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/


Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what 

so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer (Cons), H.M.C. 
NB: - Hard copied (Part-I) will be verified from originals if required. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 Sd/- 
                 Executive Engineer  

      Howrah Municipal Corporation 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Secretary, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Assistant Engineer (Conservancy, Dept.), 

HMC,(5) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary actions, (6) E.E/A.E. Borough- I, II, III, IV, V,VI, & VII 
,HMC, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards 

(8) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, 

Sub Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - 
For Paper Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), 

(13) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy. 
 

 

Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                     Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

 


